E-MAIL/REGISTERED POST
Violation Letter

ATa §1< / Government of India
T #ATT / Ministry of Mines ’2’%
AT @1 L/ Indian Bureau of Mines e
&rfrg @ fs %7 $1aferw | OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES e
100, inzggs FIATL, 23111;3 (STrEE) 248001 / 100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001
TEL-0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

i feams .12.2019
wreE. File No: J&K/PUL/LST-5 Mine Code ~ 38J&K 14005 e-mail ~ mail@tcimax.in
T # To T THT vt T Shri Umar ShafiTramboo
‘ i : -
e (ST-FoT) 190008 Srinagar(J&K) 190008
& Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules. 2017 in
respect of your Bajnar Bathyan Khrew Limestone Mine over an area of 48 ha
located near Village- Bajnar Bathyan Khrew, Tehsil- Pampore, District ~Pulwama
of J&K State.
AZ1ET Sir,

On examination of the office records following provisions of the Minerals

Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine:

except in accordance with the mining plan approved. modified or reviewed by the
Indian Bureau of Mines. On perusal of office records. it was observed that Review &
Updation of Mining Plan of this mine was approved by this office vide letter No-
614(2)/MP-B-286/08-DDN dated 22.11.2018. As per approved Review & Updation of
Mining Plan the proposed production and actual production achieved is as follow:

Year Proposed production in approved  Actual production during the
Review & Updation of Mining year
Plan (in tonnes) (in tonnes)
2018-19 150000 210936.42

Thus excess production is achieved in violation of approved production.

45(5)(b)

Monthly returns have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional
~ Controller/authorized officer of Indian Bureau of Mines for months’ from June 2019
onwards.

45(5)(c)

lessee to the Regional Controller/authorized ofﬂu:r of Indian Bureau of Mines.

02.

03.

04.

In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR. ®017 for non-
compliance of the violated rule 11(1).

The mining operation may be advised for suspension to state Govt. per provision of Rule
45(7), in case of non compliance of Rule 45(5)(b) and 45(5)(c ) respectively.



05.  You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance
position to this office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

213,
(oo T7t D.P.Sharma)

TETaF A FE7F Assistant Controller of Mines
FA AT AT ForrE for RCOM

gfaferf gemme -
1. @ 5 (3e9), 9oy = =g, 9. (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)

2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of J&K. Srinagar,J&K.
(dgmjak@gmail.com)
S wiget

8.
#ETaF a1 faa=% Assistant Controller of Mines
F9 &7 @™ Fa=F for RCOM



